
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST01165
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project
that involves the installation of concrete pads and container connection points, and the
trenching and installation of optic fibre phone cabling along the coast road at Port Wakefield SA,
for approximately 22 kilometres.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Proof Range Bald Hill Beach Road,
Port Wakefield, SA from 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on Wednesday 1 August 2018.Tenderers
must contact the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Tuesday 31 July 2018 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed with in 12 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Wednesday 15 August 2018
Enquiries: Paul Collins,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST01165

FIBRE-OPTIC DATA LINK TRENCHING AND INSTALLATION, PROOF
AND EXPERIMENTAL ESTABLISHMENT - PORT WAKEFIELD, SA

15 AUG

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11648
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
demolition, removal and disposal of existing bunkers, replacement with new purpose built
structures at detonator bay, sentry shed and ammunition bunker at Singleton Military Firing
Range, NSW.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Singleton Range Control Office –
Range Road, Singleton, NSW from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM on Wednesday 8 August 2018.
Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by email, by 4:00 PM on Friday 3 August 2018 if
wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 20 August 2018
Enquiries: Cameron Denecker (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 4941 5437,
Email: cameron.denecker@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

11648

RANGE REMEDIATION WORKS - SINGLETON MILITARY AREA, NSW

20 AUG

TEN-18-0000030

PROVISION OF END USER COMPUTING DEVICES AND MANAGED
SERVICES

10 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 502 •  26 July 2018 | PAGE 1



- Request for Tender - Monash Health, NSW
Monash Health, NSW is seeking tenders from suitably qualified and experienced IT vendors to
supply the required IT Hardware, peripherals and services as per the requirements of this
tender. Monash Health will appoint a single service provider to deliver the scope of this tender.
The scope of supply includes:
A) Supply of Hardware and;
B) Managed Services
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Friday 10 August 2018
Enquiries: Ajit Jacob, Tel: (03) 9594 1360,
Email: ajit.jacob@monashhealth.org
Or: Ishmeet Singh, Tel: (03) 9594 1723,
Email: ishmeet.singh@monashhealth.org
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

- Request for Tender - City of Burnside, SA
City of Burnside, SA is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the supply of a
Single Axle Truck with Road Patching Maintenance Body.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Tuesday 14 August 2018
Enquiries: Phillip Capurso, Tel: (08) 8366 4108
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.sa.gov.au

COB043716

SUPPLY OF SINGLE AXLE TRUCK WITH ROAD PATCHING
MAINTENANCE BODY

14 AUG

- Expression of Interest for Pre-Qualification - Department of Justice, NSW
CSNSW is undertaking a two stage procurement process for the introduction of body worn
video cameras into correctional centres and locations state-wide.
Stage One requests Expressions of Interest from vendors to participate in a nine month Proof of
Concept trial at nine locations state-wide. Three shortlisted vendors will be invited to participate
in the trial.
Stage Two requests those shortlisted vendors to submit a Request for Tender for the full scope
of works on Proof of Concept being established.

Closing Date: 11:00 AM Tuesday 14 August 2018
Enquiries: Jillian Bunting, Mob: 0472 828 669,
Email: Jillian.Bunting@justice.nsw.gov.au
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

DJ2018-70

PROVISION OF BODY WORN VIDEO CAMERA SOLUTION

14 AUG

ESP2018

ELECTRONIC SECURITY PANEL

14 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 502 •  26 July 2018 | PAGE 2



- Expression of Interest - Queensland University of Technology
The Queensland University of Technology (QUT), has a requirement to form a panel of
appropriately qualified and experienced electronic security contractors to be invited to submit
fee proposals on an “as need” basis for the provision of security services projects undertaken by
the University during the period 1 September 2018 to 31 December 2020.
Closing Date: 4:00 PM Tuesday 14 August 2018
Contract Enquiries: Tracey Bartlett, Tel: (07) 3138 5969,
Email: t.bartlett@qut.edu.au
Technical Enquiries: Tender Unit,
Email: finfm@qut.edu.au
Copies of EOI: https://www.hpw.qld.gov.au/qtenders

- Request for Tender - Safe Work Australia
Safe Work Australia is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors to conduct
evaluations of workplace exposure standards for airborne contaminants according to
methodology.
Closing Date: 3:00 PM Tuesday 14 August 2018
Enquiries: Jackii Shepherd, Tel: (02) 6121 5583,
Email: wes@swa.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

SWA-ATM-2018/10

EVALUATION OF WORKPLACE EXPOSURE STANDARDS FOR
AIRBORNE CONTAMINANTS

14 AUG

- Invitation to Offer - Redland City Council
Redland City Council is seeking tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Seven (7) Trucks for its
Fleet Replacement Program.
Closing Date: 1:00 AM Friday 17 August 2018
Enquiries: Tracey Justice, Tel: (07) 3829 8783,
Email: tracey.justice@redland.qld.gov.au
Copies of ITO: https://www.hpw.qld.gov.au/qtenders

T18821819FLT

SUPPLY SEVEN TRUCKS

17 AUG

- Request for Tender - Local Government Association Procurement
Local Government Association Procurement is seeking tenders from suitably qualified
contractors under a National arrangement by members of the National Procurement Network for
supply of Specialised Trucks and Bodies.
Closing Date: 1:30 PM Tuesday 21 August 2018

LGCS043709

SPECIALISED TRUCKS AND BODIES - NATIONAL PREFERRED
PROVIDER ARRANGEMENT

21 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 502 •  26 July 2018 | PAGE 3



Enquiries: Di Harris, Tel: (08) 8224 2015
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.sa.gov.au

- Expression of Interest - Western Australia Police Force
Western Australia Police Force are seeking expressions of interest for the provision of
Intelligence Analytical Software.
Closing Date: 2:30 PM Friday 24 August 2018
Enquiries: Jarrad Johnson, Tel: (08) 6551 1591,
Email: Jarrad.Johnson@finance.wa.gov.au
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.wa.gov.au

WAPOLITRI04818

PROVISION OF INTELLIGENCE ANALYTICAL SOFTWARE

24 AUG

- Request for Information - New Zealand Defence Force
New Zealand Defence Force (NZDF) is currently undertaking a Change Transformation Project
(CTP) with the aim to:
• Improving capability
• Improving capacity
• Professionalising the practice
• Embedding a high performance culture
The CTP has identified the need for IT Service Management and IT Service Costing solutions.
The project seeks feedback from organisations and input and costing information on both IT
Service Costing (ITSC) solutions
And an IT Service Management (ITSM) Solution to inform a planned Request For Proposal
(RFP) process at a later date.
The information requested is intended to answer three key questions:
a. Which solutions are available that meet our requirements?
b. What are the indicative implementation and on-going costs for these solutions?
c. Which suppliers are able to respond to these requirements?
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Friday 3 August 2018
Enquiries: Robert Hough, Tel: +64 4 527 5999
Copies of RFI: https://nzdf.bravosolution.com

RXI_148

IT SERVICE MANAGEMENT & IT SERVICE COSTING

3 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 502 •  26 July 2018 | PAGE 4


